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TPF Users Group 

2017 Annual Conference Agenda 

Date:  April 2-5, 2017 
Conference Theme "Generation z/TPF" 

 

Sunday - April 2, 2017 
4:00pm - 6:00pm  Early registration open       Grand Ballroom Foyer 

4:00pm - 6:00pm  Board of Directors / Subcommittee Chairs Meeting    North Ballroom  

(Closed) Subcommittee Chairs and Directors only 

6:00pm - 6:30pm  New Attendees Orientation      Executive Boardroom 

 

Monday - April 3, 2017 
8:00am - 6:00pm Registration Open       Grand Ballroom Foyer 

7:45am - 9:00am  Breakfast provided by TPFUG      North Ballroom 

8:00am - 9:00am   Web Services Task Force       Bouchon 

• Web Services at AXP (Robin Vetrady, AXP) 

• Resource Orientation of REST/API Support  

(Asim Mohammad & Christopher Stoltz, Marriott) 

9:00am - 11:30am  General Session – Opening      South Center Ballroom  

• Welcome 

• Introduction of New Members and/or Guests 

• Conference Announcements and Agenda Updates 

• Conference Theme "Generation z/TPF" 

• IBM Lab Welcome - Mark Gambino and Skyla Loomis 

• Generation z/TPF – Christy Schroeder 

• ADI Preview Application Delivery Intelligence (ADI) and TPF Support (Teresa Ge, IBM) 

• Keynote - Doing New z/TPF Things Using New z/TPF Ways (Mark Whitney & Chet Wares, 

Travelport) 

11:30am - 11:45am  Break         Grand Ballroom Foyer 

11:45am - 12:30pm  Subcommittee Meeting - Systems Control Program    South Center Ballroom 
Addresses CPU, DASD and tape components as well as the general issues of TPF  

shipments, packaging, support standards, documentation and procedures. 

• Welcome 

• Requirements Discussion 

• Presentations 

o Control Program Updates and Enhancements (Gabe Nieves, IBM) 

o Dynamic CPU Support Preview (Mark Gambino, IBM) 

o PUT Delivery Model Changes (Colette Manoni, IBM) 

• Open Discussion 

12:30pm - 1:30pm  Lunch Provided by TPFUG      Paradise Park 

1:30pm - 3:30pm  Subcommittee Meeting – Communications    South Center Ballroom 
Addresses TCP/IP, MQSeries and inter-processor communications, including MPIF, OSA, etc. 

• Welcome 

• Requirements Discussion 

• Presentations 

o Communications Update and Enhancements (Jamie Farmer, IBM) 

o Security Update and Enhancements (Jamie Farmer, IBM) 

o Real-time/Batch Update Integration with TPF using Solace (Imran Shah, AXP) 

o Gen-Z Panel Discussion (Christy Schroeder, IBM) 

• Open Discussion 

3:30pm - 3:45pm  Refreshment break       Grand Ballroom Foyer 

3:45pm - 4:45pm  Subcommittee Meeting - Operations and Coverage    South Center Ballroom 
Addresses the issues with operating and managing the TPF systems, including Console support (TOS), Virtual Tape, Dasd 

subsystems, performance, load and incident management in the TPF environment. 

• Welcome 

• Requirements Discussion 

• Presentations 

o NVPC Update – Name Value Pair Collection Support (Eric Tryon, IBM) 

o TPF Performance Modeling Update (John McDonald, AXP) 

• Open Discussion 
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5:00pm - 6:15pm  Monday Hot Topics       Four Peaks & Flagstaff 

• Performance Discussion - Machine Learning (Dr. Bob Blackburn, IBM) 

• Operational Enablement – REST Enabling Operations Activities  

Such as Program Loads and Other Things that have Traditionally Been Done  

via Console Commands (Colette Manoni & Josh Wisniewski, IBM) 

6:30pm - 9:30pm  Vendor Hospitality and Exhibition Programs     Bouchon & Rattlers  

 

Tuesday - April 4, 2017 
8:00am - 6:00pm  Registration open       Grand Ballroom Foyer 

7:45am - 9:00am  Breakfast provided by TPFUG      North Ballroom 

8:00am - 9:00am  Toolkit Taskforce       Bouchon 

• Presentations 

o Overview of REST Service Tooling and  

Automating Code Coverage Collection for Automated Testing  

(Matt Gritter, IBM) 

• Requirements Discussion 

9:00am - 10:30am  Subcommittee Meeting - Development Tools    South Center Ballroom 
Addresses TPF Toolkit and other source development tools. This includes test tools, zTPFGI, VPARs, VTAPE  

and other third party products. 

• Welcome 

• Task Force Updates 

• Presentations 

o Toolkit and Debugger 2016 Enhancements (Matt Gritter, IBM) 

o TPF Software Inc. Update - (TPF Software) 

o DEVOPS @TPF (Travelport & TPF Software) 

• Open Discussion 

10:30am - 10:45am  Break         Grand Ballroom Foyer 

10:45am - 12:30pm  Subcommittee Meeting - Service Oriented Architecture ( SOA ) Subcommittee 
Addresses distributed technologies. including MongoDB, REST, DFDL, MQSeries, SOAP, and XML. Includes Web  

and Mail Servers on TPF. 

• Welcome 

• Requirements Discussion 

• Presentations 

o Web Service Security – Basic Auth and Custom HTTP Headers (Brian Byrne, Amtrak) 

o MongoDB Support Enhancements (Jamie Farmer, IBM) 

o REST Provider Support (Bradd Kadlecik, IBM) 

o DFDL Updates and Enhancements (Bradd Kadlecik, IBM) 

• Open Discussion 

12:30pm - 1:30pm  Lunch provided by TPFUG      Paradise Park 

1:30pm - 4:00pm  Subcommittee Meeting - Application Development    South Center Ballroom 
Addresses issues related to development of applications for the zTPF environment,  

including the application program interface presented by zTPF, 

programming language compilers, development and test tools, and development methodologies. 

• Welcome 

• Requirements Discussion 

• Presentations 

o z/TPF Support for Java (Chris Filachek, IBM) 

o Java on TPF - Exploring the Opportunities (Joe Yglesias, Sabre) 

o Java Hills – Java Futures Preview (Chris Filachek, IBM) 

o CI and Test Automation (TPF Software) 

o 30th Year Anniversary Training - Lessons Learned (TPF Software) 

• Open Discussion 

4:00pm - 4:15pm Refreshment break       Grand Ballroom Foyer 

4:15pm - 5:15pm  Subcommittee Meeting - Database / TPFDF    South Center Ballroom 
Addresses all issues related to TPF Database/TPFDF, Business Events, Recoup, Pools,  

and the file systems in TPF. This includes Dasd file systems. 

• Welcome 

• Requirements Discussion 

• Presentations 

o Business Events POC (Thierry Lenoir, Amtrak) 

o z/TPFDF Updates and Enhancements (Chris Filachek, IBM) 



• Open Discussion 
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5:30pm - 6:30pm  Tuesday's Hot Topics       Four Peaks & Flagstaff 

• Build Tools – Sponsor User Discussion for PUT Delivery Model Changes  

(Colette Manoni, IBM) 

• Redirect TPF Tape APIs Discussion (Mark Gambino, IBM) 

7:00pm -10:00pm  TPF Users Group Reception and Special Program    Paradise Park 

 

Wednesday - April 5, 2017 
 

8:00am - 6:00pm  Registration Open       Grand Ballroom Foyer 

7:45am - 9:00am  Breakfast Provided by TPFUG      North Ballroom 

9:00am - 10:15am  Ongoing TPF Education       South Center Ballroom 

• Integrating REST and Java on z/TPF – Education with demos on how to  

integrate REST and Java on z/TPF (Dan Gritter, IBM) 

10:15am - 10:30am  Refreshment Break       Grand Ballroom Foyer 

10:30am - 11:30am  General Session        South Center Ballroom 

• Introductions / Announcements / Membership Roster Updates 

• Board of Directors Report 

• Financial Report 

• Subcommittee Reports 

• Requirements Subcommittee Session 

o Welcome/Introduction 

o Overview of Revised RFE (Requirements Process) 

o Where to find IBM z/TPF RFEs 

o Where to find TPFUG RFEs 

o How to add TPFUG and non TPFUG z/TPF RFEs 

o The New Balloting Process 

o Is your Company Voting? 

• Conference Adjournment 

 

     

Immediately following closing Board of Directors / Subcommittee Chairs Meeting (closed) Subcommittee Chairs and Directors Only 
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Pre-Registration List 

Alpha by Company 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



First Name Last Name Company 

Waseem Majeed American Airlines 

Robert McCall American Airlines 

Vijay Anand American Express 

Samir Ansari American Express 

Matt Bingham American Express 

Ken Brogan American Express 

Larry Bunch American Express 

Mike Frazier American Express 

Leela Krishna Gandivalasa American Express 

Mark Hahn American Express 

Norman Henson American Express 

Eric Mateer American Express 

Jeremiah Mathers American Express 

John McDonald American Express 

Mark McIver American Express 

Donn Newhouse American Express 

John Randles American Express 

Christina Richards American Express 

John Rojewski American Express 

Imran Shah American Express 

Shawn Spence American Express 

Robin Thomas Vetrady American Express 

Brian Byrne Amtrak - Information Technology 

John Coleman Amtrak - Information Technology 

George Leier Amtrak - Information Technology 

Thierry Lenoir Amtrak - Information Technology 

Anand Pillai Amtrak - Information Technology 

Joseph Pittari Amtrak - Information Technology 

Fernando Rocha Amtrak - Information Technology 

John Prictoe CitiBank 

Mikhail Blank Citigroup 

Rosie Singh Citigroup 

Michael Stanczak CitiGroup 

Gordon Hahlweg Dell EMC 

Tom Moses Dell EMC 

David Clow Delta Air Lines 

Patrick Dean Delta Air Lines 

Benjamin Pipkin Delta Air Lines 

Anurag Rawat Delta Air Lines 

Zaine Remus Delta Air Lines 

Brandon Shearer Delta Air Lines 

David Theting Delta Air Lines 

Corey Treaster Delta Air Lines 

Timothy Link Delta Air Lines 

Mark Connor DXC Technology (Formerly HPE) 

Robert Hicks DXC Technology (Formerly HPE) 

Steve Johnson DXC Technology (Formerly HPE) 

Beau Malroney DXC Technology (Formerly HPE) 



First Name Last Name Company 

Karen Oscar DXC Technology (Formerly HPE) 

Diane Pistole DXC Technology (Formerly HPE) 

Barrie Poole DXC Technology (Formerly HPE) 

Javier Rodriguez DXC Technology (Formerly HPE) 

Lance Swallow DXC Technology (Formerly HPE) 

Gray Templeton DXC Technology (Formerly HPE) 

Brent Worden DXC Technology (Formerly HPE) 

Maroun Aboutanos Hewlett Packard Enterprise, Inc. 

Lubna Ali Hewlett Packard Enterprise, Inc.  

Charlie Germano Hewlett Packard Enterprise, Inc.  

Kathleen Hanfelt Hewlett Packard Enterprise, Inc.  

Joon  Park Hewlett Packard Enterprise, Inc.  

Jeff Aylstock Hitachi Data Systems 

Jean-Luc Fourney Hitachi Data Systems 

Gary Spencer Hitachi Data Systems 

Brian Williams Hitachi Data Systems 

AJ Galloway Hitachi Data Systems  

Robert Blackburn IBM 

Deb Carbo IBM 

Parke Crawford IBM 

Jamie Farmer IBM 

Christopher Filachek IBM 

Mark Gambino IBM 

Barry Goldstein IBM 

Daniel Gritter IBM 

Matthew Gritter IBM 

Theresa Hans IBM 

Amy Hieter IBM 

Gregory Ishizaki IBM 

Tommy Johnson IBM 

Bradd Kadlecik IBM 

Skyla Loomis IBM 

Colette  Manoni IBM 

John McLemore IBM 

Joel Moss IBM 

Gabriel Nieves IBM 

Ken Sidney IBM 

Ryan Smith IBM 

James Tison IBM 

Charles Tohlen IBM 

Eric Tryon IBM 

Connie Walberg IBM 

Joshua Wisniewski IBM 

Tai  Yu IBM 

Simon Constan IBM Canada 

Bill Horner IBM Canada 

Bob Phangureh IBM Canada 

Jeffrey Mueller IBM Global Services 



First Name Last Name Company 

Vivek Chugh InterGlobe Technologies 

Hettie Aleven KLM 

Jayamaheswaran Chinniah Marriott International 

Dianne Griffin Marriott International 

M Kravchenko Marriott International 

Andrew Wesolowski Marriott International 

Evan Yount Marriott International 

Ron Carlson Sabre GLBL Inc. 

Jana Eady Sabre GLBL Inc. 

Deborah Lowe Sabre GLBL Inc. 

Joe Yglesias Sabre GLBL Inc. 

Brenda Melancon SecureAgent Software 

Jason Place SecureAgent Software 

John Sawyer SecureAgent Software 

Bertrand Delaporte Sncf 

Alain Mortier Sncf 

Steven Buchko Solace 

Michael Hilmwn Solace 

Stephan Maerki SPIRIT/21 IT Services AG 

Steven Chaffee Syntel, Inc. 

Sumesh Chawla Syntel, Inc. 

Casimir Zephrine Syntel, Inc. 

Sathish kumar Bedarahalli M Tata Consultancy Services 

Karthik Devendran Tata Consultancy Services 

Vinay Dias Tata Consultancy Services  

Manisha Kedia Tata Consultancy Services  

Mohan Chandar Janakiraman TPF Software 

Karthikeyan Doraiswamy TPF Software 

Viola Goodacre TPF Software 

Nagaraj Krishnamurthy TPF Software 

Suganthi Manonmani TPF Software 

Thiru Thirupuvanam TPF Software 

John Lowe TPF Software  

Billy Carter Travelport 

John Chauvenne Travelport 

Shirley Choulga Travelport 

Charlie Crowe Travelport 

Scott Gosline Travelport 

David Hahn Travelport 

Chris Lewis Travelport 

Shawn McIntosh Travelport 

Jeff Nelson Travelport 

Charles Shiflett Travelport 

Dennis Smith Travelport 

Stephen Spence Travelport 

Chester Wares Travelport 

Mark Whitney Travelport 

Chris Calascione United 



First Name Last Name Company 

Peter Simmon United 

Roger Williams Virtual Software Systems, Inc 

Mike Adams Visa 

Mentz Carl Visa 

Thomas  Cue Visa 

Kate Fisher Visa 

Kevin Koch Visa 

Shampa Nandi Visa 

Danny  Vigil Visa 
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Lubna Ali Hewlett Packard Enterprise, Inc.  

Vijay Anand American Express 

Samir Ansari American Express 

Jeff Aylstock Hitachi Data Systems 

Sathish kumar Bedarahalli M Tata Consultancy Services 

Matt Bingham American Express 

Robert Blackburn IBM 

Mikhail Blank Citigroup 

Ken Brogan American Express 

Steven Buchko Solace 

Larry Bunch American Express 

Brian Byrne Amtrak - Information Technology 

Chris Calascione United 

Deb Carbo IBM 

Mentz Carl Visa 

Ron Carlson Sabre GLBL Inc. 

Billy Carter Travelport 

Steven Chaffee Syntel, Inc. 

Mohan Chandar Janakiraman TPF Software 

John Chauvenne Travelport 

Sumesh Chawla Syntel, Inc. 

Jayamaheswaran Chinniah Marriott International 

Shirley Choulga Travelport 

Vivek Chugh InterGlobe Technologies 

David Clow Delta 

John Coleman Amtrak - Information Technology 

Mark Connor DXC Technology (Formerly HPE) 

Simon Constan IBM Canada 

Parke Crawford IBM 

Charlie Crowe Travelport 

Thomas  Cue Visa 

Patrick Dean Delta Air Lines 

Bertrand Delaporte SNCF 

Karthik Devendran Tata Consultancy Services 

Vinay Dias Tata Consultancy Services  

Karthikeyan Doraiswamy TPF Software 

Jana Eady Sabre GLBL Inc. 

Jamie Farmer IBM 

Christopher Filachek IBM 
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Jean-Luc Fourney Hitachi Data Systems 

Mike Frazier American Express 

AJ Galloway Hitachi Data Systems  

Mark Gambino IBM 

Leela Krishna Gandivalasa American Express 
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Charlie Germano Hewlett Packard Enterprise, Inc.  
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Viola Goodacre TPF Software 

Scott Gosline Travelport 

Dianne Griffin Marriott International 

Daniel Gritter IBM 

Matthew Gritter IBM 

Gordon Hahlweg Dell EMC 

Mark Hahn American Express 

David Hahn Travelport 

Kathleen Hanfelt Hewlett Packard Enterprise, Inc.  

Theresa Hans IBM 

Norman Henson American Express 

Robert Hicks DXC Technology (Formerly HPE) 

Amy Hieter IBM 

Michael Hilmwn Solace 

Bill Horner IBM Canada 

Gregory Ishizaki IBM 

Steve Johnson DXC Technology (Formerly HPE) 

Tommy Johnson IBM 

Bradd Kadlecik IBM 

Manisha Kedia Tata Consultancy Services  

Kevin Koch Visa 

M Kravchenko Marriott International 

Nagaraj Krishnamurthy TPF Software 

George Leier Amtrak - Information Technology 

Thierry Lenoir Amtrak - Information Technology 

Chris Lewis Travelport 

Timothy Link Delta Air Link 

Skyla Loomis IBM 

Deborah Lowe Sabre GLBL Inc. 

John Lowe TPF Software  

Stephan Maerki SPIRIT/21 IT Services AG 

Waseem Majeed American Airlines 

Beau Malroney DXC Technology (Formerly HPE) 

Colette  Manoni IBM 

Suganthi Manonmani TPF Software 

Eric Mateer American Express 

Jeremiah Mathers American Express 

Robert McCall American Airlines 

John McDonald American Express 

Shawn McIntosh Travelport 

Mark McIver American Express 

John McLemore IBM 

Brenda Melancon SecureAgent Software 

Alain Mortier SNCF 

Tom Moses Dell EMC 
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Jeffrey Mueller IBM Global Services 

Shampa Nandi Visa 

Jeff Nelson Travelport 

Donn Newhouse American Express 

Gabriel Nieves IBM 
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Joon  Park Hewlett Packard Enterprise, Inc.  

Bob Phangureh IBM Canada 
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Benjamin Pipkin Delta Air Lines 
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Javier Rodriguez DXC Technology (Formerly HPE) 
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John Sawyer SecureAgent Software 

Imran Shah American Express 
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Charles Shiflett Travelport 

Ken Sidney IBM 

Peter Simmon United 

Rosie Singh Citigroup 

Ryan Smith IBM 

Dennis Smith Travelport 

Shawn Spence American Express 

Stephen Spence Travelport 

Gary Spencer Hitachi Data Systems 

Michael Stanczak CitiGroup 

Lance Swallow DXC Technology (Formerly HPE) 

Gray Templeton DXC Technology (Formerly HPE) 

David Theting Delta Air Lines 

Thiru Thirupuvanam TPF Software 

Robin Thomas Vetrady American Express 

James Tison IBM 

Charles Tohlen IBM 

Corey Treaster Delta Air Lines 

Eric Tryon IBM 

Danny  Vigil Visa 
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Connie Walberg IBM 

Chester Wares Travelport 

Andrew Wesolowski Marriott International 

Mark Whitney Travelport 

Brian Williams Hitachi Data Systems 

Roger Williams Virtual Software Systems, Inc 

Joshua Wisniewski IBM 

Brent Worden DXC Technology (Formerly HPE) 

Joe Yglesias Sabre GLBL Inc. 

Evan Yount Marriott International 

Tai  Yu IBM 
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Board of Directors 

Consultants to the Board 

Subcommittee Chair Persons 

 
 

 

 

 



Board of Directors 
 

Jeff Nelson 

Travelport 

6901 S. Havana St. 

Centennial, CO 80112 

(President & Chairperson)    (S99) 

Tel.  303-397-5963 

Fax.   

Jeff.Nelson Travelport.com 

Shawn Spence 

American Express  

Desert Ridge AEDR 26-02-01  

18850 N. 56th Street  

Phoenix, AZ 85054 

(Vice-President)    (F07) 

Tel.  602-537-3388 

Fax. 

602-537-3072 

Shawn.E.Spence AExp.com 

Diane Pistole 

Hewlett Packard 

4000 N Mingo Road #398  

Tulsa, OK 74116  

(Secretary)            (S09) 

Tel. 918-939-5311 

Fax. 918-939-4497 

Diane.Pistole HPE.com 

Mike Adams Visa 

8910 S. Ridgeline Blvd 

Highland Ranch, CO 80129  

(Treasurer)            (S15) 

Tel. 303-389-8023 

Fax. 303-389-8001 

MiAdams Visa.com  

Amy Hieter 

IBM Corporation 

2455 South Road 

Poughkeepsie, NY 12601  

(IBM Mgmt Representative) 

                               (S17) 

Tel. 845-435-5768 

Fax.  

afhieter us.ibm.com 

Misha Kravchenko 

Marriott International, Inc 

9737 Washingtonian Blvd Suite 501 

Gaithersburg, MD 20878  

                          (S14) 

Tel. 301-380-5557 

Fax. 

Misha.Kravchenko marriott.com 

Joe Pittari  

Amtrak 

10 G. Street NE, 2W-117 

Washington, DC 20002  

                           (S14) 

Tel. 202-906-4751 

FAX. 

Joseph.Pittari amtrak.com 

Jana Eady 

Sabre, Inc. 

3150 Kirkwood Blvd 

Southlake, TX 76092   

                                (S16) 

Tel. 682-605-1632 

FAX. 

Jana.Eady sabre.com 

Stephan Maerki 

Spirit/21 

Balz-Zimmermann-Strasse 7 

8058 Zurich, Switzerland 

                                (S15) 

Tel. +41 58-269-8072 

FAX.   

smaerki spirit21.com 



 

Randy Melby 

Delta Air Lines 

MSP-J Dept 121 

1500 Tower View Rd 

Eagan, MN  55121  

                                (F12) 

Tel. 612-266-3549 

Fax. 

Randy.Melby Delta.com 

Brian Williams 

3526 Princeton Corners Lane 

Marietta, GA 30062  

(Vendor Representative)                                (S14) 

Tel: 678-918-2356 

Cell: 678-361-5716 

Fax:  

Brian.Williams HDS.com 

Deborah Carbo 

IBM Corporation 

2455 South Road  

Poughkeepsie, NY 12601  

(IBM Mgmt Representative)  

(S15)      
Tel: 845-433-8774 

Fax: 845-435-8895 

dcarbo us.ibm.com 

Robert Woods 

IRS 

New Carrolton Federal Building 

IRS Room A4-270 

5000 Ellin Road 

Lanham, MD 20706 

(Agenda & Hot Topic Coordinator) 
(S02)     

Tel. 202-283-5263 

Fax. 202-283-5679 

Robert.L.Woods IRS.gov  

Consultants to the Board 

Connie Walberg 
1185 N River Rd SW 

Backus, MN  56435  

(IBM TPFUG Coordinator)       (F10) 

Tel. 612-397-2286 

Fax.  

cwalberg us.ibm.com  

Steve Jacobs 

Really Great Meetings 

348 South Madison Street 

Woodstock, IL 60098 

(Meeting Planning/Coordination) 

Tel. 847-514-4469 

Or 815-338-9668 (Lori) 

 

stevej reallygreatmeetings.com 

(Conference Registration)  

   815-338-9668 

registration tpfug.org 

Dana Christensen  CPA 

Christensen, Tyng & Hjelmstad, PC  

9600 E Arapahoe RD Suite 240  

Greenwood Village, CO 80112 

(Financial Counsel)               (S06)  

Tel. 303-790-1300  

Fax. 303-790-1359 

dmc rthcpa.com 

 
 



SUBCOMMITTEE 

CHAIRPERSONS 

Applications Development Subcommittee 

Kirtisri (Keith) Samarasuriya  

Sabre, Inc. 

3150 Sabre Drive, MD 9301 

Southlake, TX 76092   

                                          (S16) 

Tel. 682-605-1588  

Fax. 682-605-7559  

Kirtisri.Samarasuriya Sabre.com  

  

David Hahn 

Travelport 

9200 E. Panorama Circle 

Suite 200  

Englewood CO 80112 

                                           (S15) 

Tel. 303-397-5736 

Fax  303-397-5299  

David.Hahn Travelport.com 

Communications Subcommittee 

Lance Swallow 

HP Enterprise Services 

12852 Foster Rd. 

Rossmoor, CA 90720 

                                           (S13) 

Tel. 310-686-1939 

Lance.Swallow HP.com 

Suzy Charbonneau  

Visa 

2N-039 

P.O. Box 636001 

Highlands Ranch, CO 80163-6001 

                                           (F11) 

Tel. 303-389-8081 

Fax 303-389-8001 

SCharbon Visa.com 

Data Base Subcommittee 

Charlie Crowe 

Travelport 

760 Doug Davis Drive 

Suite B 

Hapeville, GA 30354 

                                          (F07) 

Tel. 828-478-1244  

Charlie.Crowe Travelport.com 

Scott Gosline 

Travelport 

300 Galleria Parkway 

Atlanta, GA 30339 

                                           (F07) 

Tel. 770-563-5248  

Fax.   

Scott.Gosline Travelport.com 

Development Tools Subcommittee 

Javier Rodriguez 

Hewlett Packard 

3450 Lakeside Dr. 

Miramar, FL 33027 

                                           (F09) 

Tel.  954-433-6841 

Fax.  954-433-6859 

Javier.Rodriguez2 hp.com  

 

Open 

                                          

 



Operations Subcommittee 

George Leier 

Amtrak 

10 G Street NE 

Office 2E-343  

Washington, DC 20002  

                                           (S95) 

Tel. 202-906-4298 

Fax.  

George.Leier Amtrak.com 

Ernie South 

Travelport 

760 Doug Davis Drive 

Suite B 

Hapeville, GA 30354 

                                           (F05) 

 

Tel. 404-322-3683 

Fax. 404-322-2440 

Ernie.South Travelport.com 

Requirements Subcommittee 

Mark Whitney 

Travelport 

300 Galleria Parkway 

Atlanta, GA 30339 

                                          (S04) 

Tel. 404-322-3666 

Fax.  

Mark.Whitney Travelport.com 

John Chauvenne 

Travelport 

760 Doug Davis Drive 

Suite B 

Hapeville, GA 30354 

                                          (S08) 

Tel. 404-322-3787  

Fax 

John.Chauvenne Travelport.com 

Service Oriented Architecture (SOA) Subcommittee 

Asim Mohammad 

Marriott International 

10400 Fernwood Rd. 

Bethesda, MD 20817 

                                           (S14) 

Tel. 682-472-7197 

Fax.  

asim.mohammad marriott.com 

Donn Newhouse 

American Express 

26-02-01  

PO Box 53888  

Phoenix AZ 85072-3888 

                                           (S05) 

Tel. 602-537-3428 

Fax. 602-537-3072 

Donn.K.Newhouse AExp.com 

System Control Program Subcommittee 

John Chauvenne 

Travelport 

760 Doug Davis Drive 

Suite B 

Hapeville, GA 30354 

                                          (S09) 

Tel. 404-322-3787 

Fax 

John.Chauvenne Travelport.com 

Kate Fisher 

Visa 

44901 Russell Branch Pkwy 

Branch Parkway Ashburn, VA 20147 

                                          (S14) 

Tel. 571-439-7574 

Fax 

KAFisher Visa.com  



 


